Top Metal Building Contractors by Tonnage

Rank Company, Location

91
92
93
94
95
96
97

98
99

Dunlap & Co., Columbus, Kan.

Milla Construction, Minerva, Ohio

Systems West Inc., Litchfield, Minn.

Whitener & Jackson Inc., Manassas, Va.

Cardinal Construction Co. Inc., Fond du Lac, Wis.
Bremco Construction Inc., Long Beach, Calif.
Metal Building Specialists LLC, Rocky Mount, N.C.
Architectural Building Systems, Phoenix

Lock Steel Building Co. Inc., Carroliton, Mo.

100 J. Shoffner General Contractor Inc., La Porte, Ind.

Top Metal Building Contractors by Square Footage

Rank Company, Location

NOoOUEsE WN -

o @

10
n
12
13

14

15
16
17
18
19

21
22
23
24

25
26

B8

Span Construction & Engineering Inc., Madera, Calif.
Keller Inc., Kaukauna, Wis.

Miller Buildings Inc., Flourtown, Pa.

Wilshar Steel, Rogers, Ark.

Dunn Building Co. LLC, Birmingham, Ala.

C. A.Taylor LLC, Thorntown, Ind.

Image Building Systems, Phoenix

Steel Building Specialists Inc., Baltimore, Md.
Pioneer Construction Inc., Grand Rapids, Mich.
Dublin Building Systems, Dublin, Ohio

Briner Building Inc., Bluffton, Ind.

Brett Construction Co., Lexington, Ky.

Arizona Corporate Builders LLC, Tempe, Ariz.

Steel Vision Construction Inc., Rigby, Idaho

A&T Builders LLC, Higden, Ark.

Ivan Weaver Construction, Fredericksburg, Ohio
Jensen Builders Ltd., Fort Dodge, lowa

NuAge Builders, Sioux Falls, S.D.

Veneklasen Construction, Grand Rapids, Mich.
Coastal Steel Structures, Boca Raton, Fla.

JBS Contracting Inc., Mount Pleasant, Mich.
Rainwater Construction Co., Atlanta

Building Innovation Group Inc., East Rochester, N.Y.
Ross Construction Group, Springfield, Mo.

C.I. Construction LLC, Alexandria, Minn.

James Ware Construction Inc., Sturgis, Mich.
Bobbitt Construction, Raleigh, N.C.

J.B. Steel LLC, Medford, Ore.

Keystone Steel Structures LLC, Honey Brook, Pa.

Ayars & Ayars Inc., Lincoln, Neb.
C. Tucker Cope and Associates, Columbiana, Ohio

www.metalconstructionnews.com

Year
Founded

1976
1978
1975
1905
1956
1945
1989
2004
2017
1974

Year
Founded

1980
1960
1976
1994
1878
2012
2006

1996
1933
1969
1969
1987
2005

2001

2014
1970
1983
2017
1976
2005
1993
1956
2000
2017

1945
1974
1946
1970
2001

1985
1978

2022
Tonnage

3933
383.0
3810
3790
3359
3290
320.0
305.0
294.0
2774

2022
Footage

7,843,487
2,099,046
1,818,800
1,700,800
1,289,516
1,200,000
1,197,870

1,108,937
1,068,000
975130
885,000
709,221
670,875

631,868

625,000
621,489
578,200
575,000
572,567
546,531
531,789
528,215
525,000
513,972

481,400
474,350
458,543
444,015
441,243

430,385
429,218

2021
Tonnage

616.6

7145

863.0
4761

2021
Footage

6,413,050
1,981,558
1,767,460
1,597,200
867,069
80,000
992,700

156911
445,019
118,000
831,420
494,785
606,283

763,507

350,000
952,046
368,814
465,000
193,542
812,145
297,456
35,000

375,000
269,452

125,000
305,250
105,999
31,426
526,782

124,672
234,544

% Change
Tonnage

-36.2%

-47.0%

65.9%
-41.7%

% Change
Footage

22.3%
59%
29%
6.5%
48.7%
1400.0%
20.7%

606.7%
140.0%
726.4%
6.4%
43.3%
10.7%

17.2%

78.6%
-34.7%
56.8%
23.7%
195.8%
-32.7%
78.8%
1409.2%
40.0%
90.7%

285.1%
55.4%
332.6%
42.6%
16.2%

245.2%
83.0%

2022
Footage

79,188
126,397
120,000

73,200
286,770
129,032
68,506

2022
Tonnage

29,596.4
15,098.0

9,205.0
5,483.0

7.217.0

5310
3,850.0
2,6220
2,675.0
2,410
41700

2,6640

1,5211
2,3700
1,750.0
1,489.0
1,396.0
1,574.8
1,804.0
31250
14370

1,775.0
17110
1,274.0
1,558.0
1,084.6

1,5094
1903.0

Affiliated Manufacturer

American Buildings Co.

Kirby Building Systems

Butler Manufacturing

American Buildings Co., Ceco Building Systems
Kirby Building Systems

Butler Manufacturing

Nucor Building Systems

American Buildings Co., Bunger Steel

Varco Pruden Buildings

Nucor Building Systems

Affiliated Manufacturer

Butler Manufacturing

American Buildings Co.

Miller Buildings, Inc.

Nucor Building Systems, Wilshar Buildings
Kirby Building Systems, Varco Pruden Buildings
Nucor Building Systems

CBC Steel Buildings, Star Building Systems,
Varco Pruden Buildings

Varco Pruden Buildings

Multiple

Varco Pruden Buildings

Butler Manufacturing

Nucor Building Systems, Varco Pruden Buildings
Behlen Manufacturing Co., Nucor Building
Systems, Star Building Systems

Behlen Manufacturing Co., Nucor Building
Systems, Parkline Buildings

Ceco Building Systems

Chief Buildings

Chief Buildings

Behlen Manufacturing Co., Varco Pruden Buildings
Varco Pruden Buildings, Inland Buildings
Nucor Building Systems

Chief Buildings, Nucor Building Systems
Butler Manufacturing

Ceco Building Systems, Kirby Building Systems
American Buildings Co., Star Building Systems,
B&C Steel

Butler Manufacturing

Butler Manufacturing

Butler Manufacturing

Metallic Building Co., Nucor Building Systems
Kirby Building Systems, Metallic Building Co.,
Whirlwind Steel Buildings, Vulcan Steel Structures

American Buildings Co., Corle Building Systems,
Metallic Building Co.

May 2023 METAL CONSTRUCTION NEWS 25



