Top Metal Building Contractors by Tonnage

Rank	Company, Location	Year Founded	2022 Tonnage	2021 Tonnage	% Change Tonnage	2022 Footage	Affiliated Manufacturer
91	Dunlap & Co., Columbus, Kan.	1976	393.3	616.6	-36.2%	79,188	American Buildings Co.
92	Milla Construction, Minerva, Ohio	1978	383.0			126,397	Kirby Building Systems
93	Systems West Inc., Litchfield, Minn.	1975	381.0			120,000	Butler Manufacturing
94	Whitener & Jackson Inc., Manassas, Va.	1905	379.0	714.5	-47.0%		American Buildings Co., Ceco Building Systems
95	Cardinal Construction Co. Inc., Fond du Lac, Wis.	1956	335.9				Kirby Building Systems
96	Bremco Construction Inc., Long Beach, Calif.	1945	329.0				Butler Manufacturing
97	Metal Building Specialists LLC, Rocky Mount, N.C.	1989	320.0			73,200	Nucor Building Systems
98	Architectural Building Systems, Phoenix	2004	305.0			286,770	American Buildings Co., Bunger Steel
99	Lock Steel Building Co. Inc., Carrollton, Mo.	2017	294.0	863.0	-65.9%	129,032	Varco Pruden Buildings
100	J. Shoffner General Contractor Inc., La Porte, Ind.	1974	277.4	476.1	-41.7%	68,506	Nucor Building Systems

Top Metal Building Contractors by Square Footage

Rank	Company, Location	Year Founded	2022 Footage	2021 Footage	% Change Footage	2022 Tonnage	Affiliated Manufacturer
1	Span Construction & Engineering Inc., Madera, Calif.	1980	7,843,487	6,413,050	22.3%	29,596.4	Butler Manufacturing
2	Keller Inc., Kaukauna, Wis.	1960	2,099,046	1,981,558	5.9%	15,098.0	American Buildings Co.
3	Miller Buildings Inc., Flourtown, Pa.	1976	1,818,800	1,767,460	2.9%		Miller Buildings, Inc.
4	Wilshar Steel, Rogers, Ark.	1994	1,700,800	1,597,200	6.5%	9,205.0	Nucor Building Systems, Wilshar Buildings
5	Dunn Building Co. LLC, Birmingham, Ala.	1878	1,289,516	867,069	48.7%	5,483.0	Kirby Building Systems, Varco Pruden Buildings
6	C. A. Taylor LLC, Thorntown, Ind.	2012	1,200,000	80,000	1400.0%		Nucor Building Systems
7	Image Building Systems, Phoenix	2006	1,197,870	992,700	20.7%	7,217.0	CBC Steel Buildings, Star Building Systems, Varco Pruden Buildings
8	Steel Building Specialists Inc., Baltimore, Md.	1996	1,108,937	156,911	606.7%	5,311.0	Varco Pruden Buildings
9	Pioneer Construction Inc., Grand Rapids, Mich.	1933	1,068,000	445,019	140.0%	3,850.0	Multiple
10	Dublin Building Systems, Dublin, Ohio	1969	975,130	118,000	726.4%	2,622.0	Varco Pruden Buildings
11	Briner Building Inc., Bluffton, Ind.	1969	885,000	831,420	6.4%	2,675.0	Butler Manufacturing
12	Brett Construction Co., Lexington, Ky.	1987	709,221	494,785	43.3%	2,411.0	Nucor Building Systems, Varco Pruden Buildings
13	Arizona Corporate Builders LLC, Tempe, Ariz.	2005	670,875	606,283	10.7%	4,170.0	Behlen Manufacturing Co., Nucor Building Systems, Star Building Systems
14	Steel Vision Construction Inc., Rigby, Idaho	2001	631,868	763,507	-17.2%	2,664.0	Behlen Manufacturing Co., Nucor Building Systems, Parkline Buildings
15	A&T Builders LLC, Higden, Ark.	2014	625,000	350,000	78.6%		Ceco Building Systems
16	Ivan Weaver Construction, Fredericksburg, Ohio	1970	621,489	952,046	-34.7%	1,521.1	Chief Buildings
17	Jensen Builders Ltd., Fort Dodge, Iowa	1983	578,200	368,814	56.8%	2,370.0	Chief Buildings
18	NuAge Builders, Sioux Falls, S.D.	2017	575,000	465,000	23.7%	1,750.0	Behlen Manufacturing Co., Varco Pruden Buildings
19	Veneklasen Construction, Grand Rapids, Mich.	1976	572,567	193,542	195.8%	1,489.0	Varco Pruden Buildings, Inland Buildings
20	Coastal Steel Structures, Boca Raton, Fla.	2005	546,531	812,145	-32.7%	1,396.0	Nucor Building Systems
21	JBS Contracting Inc., Mount Pleasant, Mich.	1993	531,789	297,456	78.8%	1,574.8	Chief Buildings, Nucor Building Systems
22	Rainwater Construction Co., Atlanta	1956	528,215	35,000	1409.2%	1,804.0	Butler Manufacturing
23	Building Innovation Group Inc., East Rochester, N.Y.	2000	525,000	375,000	40.0%	3,125.0	Ceco Building Systems, Kirby Building Systems
24	Ross Construction Group, Springfield, Mo.	2017	513,972	269,452	90.7%	1,437.0	American Buildings Co., Star Building Systems, B&C Steel
25	C.I. Construction LLC, Alexandria, Minn.	1945	481,400	125,000	285.1%	1,775.0	Butler Manufacturing
26	James Ware Construction Inc., Sturgis, Mich.	1974	474,350	305,250	55.4%	1,711.0	Butler Manufacturing
27	Bobbitt Construction, Raleigh, N.C.	1946	458,543	105,999	332.6%	1,274.0	Butler Manufacturing
28	J.B. Steel LLC, Medford, Ore.	1970	444,015	311,426	42.6%	1,558.0	Metallic Building Co., Nucor Building Systems
29	Keystone Steel Structures LLC, Honey Brook, Pa.	2001	441,243	526,782	-16.2%	1,084.6	Kirby Building Systems, Metallic Building Co., Whirlwind Steel Buildings, Vulcan Steel Structures
30	Ayars & Ayars Inc., Lincoln, Neb.	1985	430,385	124,672	245.2%	1,509.4	
31	C. Tucker Cope and Associates, Columbiana, Ohio	1978	429,218	234,544	83.0%	1,903.0	American Buildings Co., Corle Building Systems, Metallic Building Co.